


Product Description & Intended Use



Brand Oats My Goodness

Product name/range	Choc Peanut 270g / 180g																									
Product characteristics	This indulgent ready to eat meal is packed with all the nutritious goodies, light on the tummy and provides sustainable energy for whatever comes your way. Did I mention it's dairy free!																									
Ingredients	Almond milk, Rolled Oats (Gluten), Coconut Yoghurt, Peanut Butter (7%) (Roasted Peanuts (99.5%) salt, Granola (Tree Nuts and Sesame seeds), Dates, Chia Seeds, Pea Protein, Cocoa (1%) , Vanilla Extract, Cinnamon																									
Composition:	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Average quantity Per Serve</th> <th>Average Quantity per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2430 KJ</td> <td>899 kj</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>20.1</td> <td>7.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat Total</td> <td>30.9</td> <td>11.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated</td> <td>8.9</td> <td>3.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>52.4</td> <td>19.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>15.0</td> <td>6.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>101</td> <td>37 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Average quantity Per Serve	Average Quantity per 100g	Energy	2430 KJ	899 kj	Protein	20.1	7.4	Fat Total	30.9	11.4	Saturated	8.9	3.3	Carbohydrates	52.4	19.4	Sugars	15.0	6.3	Sodium	101	37 mg
	Average quantity Per Serve	Average Quantity per 100g																								
Energy	2430 KJ	899 kj																								
Protein	20.1	7.4																								
Fat Total	30.9	11.4																								
Saturated	8.9	3.3																								
Carbohydrates	52.4	19.4																								
Sugars	15.0	6.3																								
Sodium	101	37 mg																								
Product design / shelf life	<p>Stored in refrigerated conditions $\leq 5^{\circ}\text{C}$ the products have a Best Before date of 10 days for the duration of its shelf life unopened.</p> <p>Product is designed for the consumer as a Ready-to-Eat, requiring no further preparation, heating or cooking before consuming.</p>																									
Preservation methods used in processing	Stored at refrigeration temperatures (5°C)																									
Target consumer	<p>This range of products is targeted at the general consumer.</p> <p>People who have intolerances to Gluten, Peanuts, Dairy, Sesame Seeds, Tree Nuts, Soy and Sulphites should exercise caution and avoid eating these products.</p>																									
Allergen advice	<p>Contains PEANUTS, GLUTEN, SESAME SEEDS AND TREE NUTS</p> <p>May contain traces of MILK, SOY AND SULPHITES</p>																									
Product packaging	Primary packaging is polypropylene jars, an artboard with matt lamination 1 side divider, plastic spoon, and aluminium screw top lid.																									
Country of Origin																										
Storage, use & misuse	<p>The product is to be kept refrigerated until the expiry date on pack.</p> <p>Once opened use straight away and discard any leftovers.</p> <p>At all times the products should be maintained at $\leq 5^{\circ}\text{C}$ to help in the prevention of spoilage.</p> <p>Usage of these products outside these applications can result in product misuse and may not result in favourable eating conditions.</p> <p>For full details of product use, refer to the label on pack.</p>																									
GMO	To our knowledge and information our products have not been derived from genetically modified raw ingredients.																									
Distribution	Refrigerated vehicle																									